Pneumatic control valve for the control of neutral through to
highly aggressive media in process engineering, chemical
industries and for plant equipment.
Bunsenstrasse 38         85053 Ingolstadt
Tel: (0841) 9654-0        Fax: (0841) 9654-590
Technical Information
Options:

Control Valve  8021-GS1
with integrated positioner
Ordering Number System
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
8 0 2 1 / V G M Z S 1 -  5 : Please quote all 5 sections.
6 - 12: Quote only if  required.
Symbol: "V": Valve
Ty pe Size
"R": Repair kit (sealings)
Ordering example:  8021/050VG0003M - - 91 - - Z3
GS-control valve type 8021 with pneumatic actuator, DN 50, PN 10/40, body material carbon steel,
spring closes, actuator 125 cm², PTFE-V-shaped seal, STN2-disc and plate, Kvs-value 100 %, Flow
characteristic linear, integrated i/p positioner
1. Type 2. Connection 3. Body
material
4. Safety
position
5. Actuator 6. Special
versions
7. Springs 8. Stem sealing
G Pneumatic 0 Flangeless 0 Carbon steel 0 Spring closes 3 Diaphragm M State, if further - Standard - PTFE-packing,
control valve design acc.  1.0570 / 1 Spring opens  125 cm² sections are 1 2 springs  self adjusting
type 8021 DIN 2632-  1.0619 4 Diaphragm quoted 2 4 springs (standard)
2635 1 stainless 250 cm² 3 6 springs 1 additional
(PN10-PN40)  steel 1.4571/ 4 8 springs bellow s
 1.4581 5 10 springs 1.4571
8 Hastelloy D Spring set 0,2-1 bar
9. Moving disc 10. Fixed disc 11. Kvs-values 12. Characte-
ristic
13. Acces-
sories
14. Positioner 15. Feedback 16. Special
versions
- Carbon - Stainless - 100% - linear Z Acces- - w ithout - w ithout S Further special
steel (stand.) sories 1 p/p positioner versions
9 STN2-disc 1.4571, A red. to 63% 1 equal  Type 8047 0 2 ind. limit sw itches
coated 1 red. to 40% percentage 3 i/p positioner M12x1 DC 10-30V
1 STN2-disc B red. to 25%  Type 8047 5 2 ind. limit sw itches
2 red. to 16% 6 i/p positioner M12x1 DC 10-55V
C red. to 10%  Type 8047 D 1 ind. limit sw itch
3 red. to 6,3%  Eex ib IIC T6 w ith M12x1 DC 10-30V
4 red. to 2,5% plug conn. M12x1 6 1 ind. limit sw itch
5 red. to 1 %  8 i/p positioner w ith M12x1 DC 10-55V
6 red. to 20% plug conn. M12x1
7 red. to 12% A process controller
8 red. to 2% type 8048 IPC
9 red. to 0,4% C digital positioner,
  type 8049, 4 w ire
  D digital positioner,
   type 8048, IP65
  R digital positioner,
 type 8049, 2 w ire
T digital positioner,
type 8049, AS-i
version
Dimensions and Weights
Control Valve  8021-GS1
with integrated p/p and i/p - positioner, Type 8047
Dimensions in mm
i/p - positioner p/p - positioner
DN Ø A C* L Stroke
D 125 D 250 D 125 D 250
15 53 430 165 222 33 6,9 9,1 6
20 62 435 165 222 33 7,0 9,2 6
25 72 440 165 222 33 7,2 9,4 6
32 82 445 165 222 33 7,5 9,7 6
40 92 450 165 222 33 7,7 9,9 6
50 108 460 165 222 43 8,9 11,1 8
65 127 470 165 222 46 9,7 11,9 8
80 142 480 165 222 46 10,3 12,5 8
100 164 490 165 222 52 11,8 14,0 8,5
125 194 505 165 222 56 14,0 16,2 8,5
150 219 520 165 222 56 15,5 17,7 8,5
Ø D Weight
Actuator Actuator